840.00 39502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Intel Corporation		03/24/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vice Media LLC			
Street Address:	North 10th Street			
City:	rooklyn			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11249			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950234	THE CREATORS PROJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-338-2943

Email: kherman@sandw.com, trademark@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Herman
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23422.0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly B. Herman
SIGNATURE: /Kimberly B. Herman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TCPAssignment#page1.tif source=TCPAssignment#page2.tif source=TCPAssignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0036

900322558

ATTACHMENT 1

(Trademark Assignment)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("ASSIGNOR") has full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Vice Media LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 97 North 10th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11249 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has full right, title and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A and that the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A will be assigned to Vice free of any encumbrances. ASSIGNOR makes no other representations or warranties of any kind and expressly disclaims all warranties that might otherwise be implied by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, effective as of Mys 24.26 C

INTEL CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)	VICE MEDIA CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE)
By: Chromod	Ву:
Name: Tiffany Doon Silva	Name:
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title:

INTEL CONFIDENTIAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0037

ATTACHMENT 1

(Trademark Assignment)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("ASSIGNOR") has full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Vice Media LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 97 North 10th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11249 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire and accept full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it has full right, title and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A and that the applications and registrations identified in attached Exhibit A will be assigned to Vice free of any encumbrances. ASSIGNOR makes no other representations or warranties of any kind and expressly disclaims all warranties that might otherwise be implied by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has effective as of	duly executed and delivered this Assignment,
INTEL CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)	VICE MEDIA LLC (ASSIGNEE)
By: Name: Tiffany Silva Title: Secretary	By: h- france Name: hosi sinon Title: Geneal Name

INTEL CONFIDENTIAL

y

EXHIBIT A TO ATTACHMENT 1

Ties	Country	ට න්නා	Files	Anda No.	Res Date	Ber No.	Status
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Argusting	41	5/19/2010	3004194	4/28/2011	2435612	रिक्काश्चन
DIS CREATORS PROJECT	Australia	42;42	5/18/2010	1362035	12/17:2010	1362035	Hegistard
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Brazil	41	5/24/2010	\$30627893	3252013	230527598	Registered
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Canada	41	5/1B/2010	F481572			Allowed
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Chies P.R.	41	5/19/2010	2310720	7/21/2011	8310690	Registrosi
THE CHEATURS PROTECT (LO: STAIPLIFFED CHEMESE CHARACTERS)	Chine P.R.	41	6242010	#418 5 51		-	Pending
THE CREATONS PROJECT	Community Trademark	09;41	5/18/2010	911741	11/25/2010	9111743	Maghiered
THE CREATORS PROJECT (LG: FRENCH)	France	3£,35;4[631/3010	103747119	1/1/2011	103747519	Registered
THE CREATORS PROJECT	India	41	5/16/2010	1967233			Pending
THE CHEATORS PROJECT	Italy	09; 41	5/7/2010	TO-C010C00390 5	1010011	0001405746	Kepistand
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Action	45	5392010	2010-39469	9/27/2011	5410496	Registered
Hit CREATORS PROJECT	Kares South	41	1/13/2012	41-2012-000135	12/31/2013	41-0276633	Registeral
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Mexico	21	5/19/2010	1699@3	245011	1237255	Registered
FIE CHEATORS PROJECT	Berslan Federation	41	5/19/2010	2010716120	2/22/2011	434652	Regulered
itie Creators Profect	South Africa	41	5/19/2010	2010/10573	2/67012	2010/19673	Registered
THE CREATORS PROJECT	Uested States	4(5/19/2010	22/042/114	4/24/2011	3,950,234	Registered

INTEL CONFIDENTIAL

10

6.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0039